
.

c aah e p .o r g .  The following 
metrics reflect the program outcomes as reported to CAAHEP: 
 
 
Credentialing success, exams taken and passed with first year of completion. 

 

Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 
       

ARDMS Pass 
rate for 
Sonography 
Physics and 
Instrumentation 
(SPI) -within 
class cohort 

 

 
100% 
(24/24) 

 
100% 
(25/25) 

 
100% 
(23/23) 

 
100% 
(23/23) 

 
100% 
(23/23) 

 
100% 
(26/26) 

ARDMS pass rate for 
Abdomen (AB) 

 
100% 
(17/17) 

 
100% 
(24/24) 

 
95% 
(20/21) 

 
100% 
(22/22) 

 
100% 
(22/22) 

 
100% 
(26/26) 
 

ARDMS pass rate 
for Obstetrical 
and 
Gynecology 
(OB/GYN) 

 

 
100% 
(15/15) 

 
100% 
(14/14) 

 
100% 
19/19 

 
100% 
(17/17) 

 
100% 
(19/19) 

 
100% 
(17/17) 

Placement       
Employment within 
first 6 months of 
graduation. 

 
100% 
(24/24) 

 
100% 
(24/24) 

 
100% 
(23/23) 

 
100% 
(23/23) 

 
100% 
(23/23) 

 
100% 
(23/23) 
 

Retention/Attrition       
Retention  



 


