The following

metrics reflect the program outcomes as reported to CAAHEP:

Credentialing success, exams taken and passed with first year of completion.

ARDMS Pass rate for Sonography Physics and Instrumentation (SPI) -within class cohort	100% (24/24)	100% (25/25)	100% (23/23)	100% (23/23)	100% (23/23)	100% (26/26)
ARDMS pass rate for Abdomen (AB)	100% (17/17)	100% (24/24)	95% (20/21)	100% (22/22)	100% (22/22)	100% (26/26)
ARDMS pass rate for Obstetrical and Gynecology (OB/GYN)	100% (15/15)	100% (14/14)	100% 19/19	100% (17/17)	100% (19/19)	100% (17/17)
Employment within						
first 6 months of graduation.	100% (24/24)	100% (24/24)	100% (23/23)	100% (23/23)	100% (23/23)	100% (23/23)
Potontion						

Retention